Axial piston pump-variable with
electro-hydraulic pressure control
A10V(S)O... ED../ER..
Data sheet
for variable pump
A10V(S)O series 31; 32
A10VO series 52; 53
open circuit operation

A10V(S)O....ED/3x A10VO....ED/5x
Content
Type code / Standard program series 3x 2
Type code / Standard program series 5x 3
ED - Electro-hydraulic pressure control
for A10V(S)O series 3x 4
ED - Electro-hydraulic pressure control
for A10VO series 5x 5
Dimensions A10V(S)O series 3x 6
Dimensions A10VO series 5x 6
Solenoid connectors 7
Electronic controls 7
General information 8
Hydrostatic Pump Repair
Phone: 800-361-0028
Email: sales@hydrostatic-transmission.com
2/8 Bosch Rexroth AG A10VO with electro hydraulic pressure control ED, ER    RE 92707/03.08
Axial piston unit 18 28 45 71 100 140
01 Swash plate design, variable
 – – – – – A10VS
–      A10V
Mode of operation
02 Pump, open circuit O
Size
03 ≈ Displacement Vg max in cm3 18 28 45 71 100 140
Control devices
04
Electro- hydraulic pressure control
(inverse proportional I-p characteristic)       ED
Electro-hydraulic pressure control
(proportional I-p characteristic) m m m m m m ER
Nominal voltage (V) Nominal current IN (A)
05
12 1,2       71
24 0,6       72
Series
06 Series 3
Index 1       31
Index 2 – m m    32
For all further information regarding type code items 07 to 12 please consult the data sheets RE 92701, 92711, 92712 and 92714.
Solenoid connectors
13
HIRSCHMANN-plug – without suppressor diode
(not for new applications)       H
DEUTSCH – plug, permanently moulded, 2-pole – without
suppressor diode       P
 = available m = in preparation – not available
A10V(S) O / 3x –
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13
Type code / Standard program series 3x
RE 92707/03.08    A10VO with electro hydraulic pressure control ED, ER Bosch Rexroth AG 3/8
Type code / Standard program series 5x
Axial piston unit
01 Swash plate design, variable A10V
Mode of operation
02 Pump, open circuit O
Size
03 ≈ Displacement Vg max in cm3 18 28 45 63 85
Control devices
04
Electro-hydraulic pressure control
(inverse proportional I-p characteristic)      ED
Electro-hydraulic pressure control
(proportional I-p characteristic) m m m m m ER
Nominal voltage (V) Nominal current IN (A)
05
12 1,2      71
24 0,6      72
Series
06 Series 5
Index 2 –     52
Index 3  m m m m 53
For all further information regarding type code items 07 to 12 please consult the data sheet RE 92703.
Solenoid connectors
13
HIRSCHMANN-plug – without suppressor diode (not for new applications)      H
DEUTSCH – plug, permanently moulded, 2-pole – without suppressor diode      P
 = available m = in preparation – not available
A10V O / 5x –
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13
4/8 Bosch Rexroth AG A10VO with electro hydraulic pressure control ED, ER    RE 92707/03.08
ED - Electro-hydraulic pressure control for A10V(S)O series 3x
The max. pump output pressure is set through a command
current signal to the ED-valve solenoid
When system pressure (load pressure) reaches this pressure
level, the pump‘s control valve spool shifts and causes an
increase or decrease in the pump‘s swivel angle (flow) in order
to maintain this set pressure level.
The pump output flow matches the needed input flow to the
actuators. The desired pressure level can be set steplessly by
varying the solenoid current.
When the solenoid current signal drops towards a zero value,
the max. output pressure is limited by an adjustable mechanical
pressure cut off (secure fail safe function in case of a loss of
power e.g. for use as fan drives).
Static current-pressure characteristic
(inverse proportional characteristic)
(measured with pump in standby)
Hysteresis of static current-press. characteristic < 3bar
Static flow-pressure characteristic
(at n= 1500rpm; tfluid = 50°C)
Control data
Standard standby setting 20bar, other values on request.
Hysteresis and pressure rise ∆p < 4bar.
Influence of pressure setting on standby level
Schematic A10V(S)O...ED../3x
Ports
B Pressure port
S Suction  port
L, L1 Case drain port (L1 plugged)
Pilot flow consumption: 3 - 4,5 L/min.